DAKIN Charles

Born: 20 Feb 1827 Tutbury, Staffordshire, England
Died: 1 Aug 1895 (68) Clareville, NZ

Buried: Clareville cemetery, Carterton, NZ

Father: William Dakin 1766 - 1837

Mother: Frances Ordish 1796 - 1863

Married: 15 Jan 1856 Burton upon Trent, Staffordshire
SMITH Mary Jane

Born: 15 May 1838 Longton, Staffordshire, England
Died: 25 May 1917 (79) Clareville, NZ

Buried: Clareville cemetery, Carterton, NZ

Father: Thomas Smith 1810 -

Mother: Mary Elizabeth Wayte 1815 -

Children:

Dakin Elizabeth Fanny

Born: 27 Apr 1857 Greytown, NZ

Died: 2 Dec 1932 (75) Feilding, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: 20 Sep 1877 Taratahi, NZ

Fairbrother Robert William

Born: 8 Feb 1855 Southwork, London, England
Died: 30 Jun 1915 (60) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Dakin Ellen Jane

Born: 1 Aug 1859 Carterton, NZ

Died: 29 Aug 1937 (78) Feilding, NZ

Buried: Feilding, NZ, cemetery

Married: 1 Aug 1881 Taratahi, NZ

Corpe Joseph

Born: 22 Jul 1859 Motueka, Nelson

Died: 15 Jul 1950 (91) Feilding, NZ

Buried: Feilding, NZ, cemetery
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Dakin
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Warren
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Dakin
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Dakin
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Dakin
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Dakin
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Rowse
Born:
Died:
Buried:
Dakin
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

D1

Charles (Jnr)

19 Dec 1861 Greytown, NZ

23 Jun 1934 (73) Ashburton, NZ

Bromley cemetery, Christchurch, NZ

29 Apr 1915 Christchurch, NZ
Ethel Jane

17 Jul 1888 Christchurch, NZ

11 May 1965 (77) Christchurch, NZ

Bromley cemetery, Christchurch, NZ

Lewis William (Louis) *
16 Aug 1868 Taratahi, NZ
16 Apr 1888 (20) Wellington, NZ
Clareville cemetery, Carterton, NZ

Oswald Edwin

9 Nov 1870 Taratahi, NZ

1 Jun 1875 (5) Taratahi, NZ
Edith Mary

4 Jan 1873 Taratahi, NZ

13 Jun 1875 (2) Taratahi, NZ

Henrietta Jane

17 Oct 1874 Taratahi, NZ
22 Jun 1944 (70) Masterton, NZ
Masterton, NZ, cemetery
15 Apr 1903

Adam Clarke
8 Nov 1863 Waima, Northland, NZ
18 Jul 1947 (84) Masterton, NZ
Archer St cemetery, Masterton, NZ

Edith Nina
10 Nov 1876 Taratahi, NZ
29 Oct 1938 (62) Clearville, NZ

Clareville cemetery, Carterton, NZ

26 Mar 1908



Reynolds
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Dakin
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Dakin
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Property:

Charles Lucas
27 Nov 1868 Clareville, NZ
29 Jan 1968 (99) Masterton, NZ
Clareville cemetery, Carterton, NZ

Olive Mary
8 Apr 1880 Taratahi, NZ
24 Oct 1968 (88) Masterton, NZ
Clareville cemetery, Carterton, NZ

Emily Grace
29 Jan 1882 Taratahi, NZ
30 Apr 1965 (73) Masterton, NZ
Clareville cemetery, Carterton, NZ

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Evening Post, c 1865, "To Wairarapa 30 years ago”

* Died of Typhoid

Electoral Rolls:

1883/64
1870/71
1880/81
1885/86
1890
1896
1900
1905/06
1911
1914

1896
1900
1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
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Charles Mary
Greytown Farmer
Greytown Farmer
Taratahi Farmer
Taratahi Farmer
Taratahi Farmer
Clareville
Clareville
Clareville
Clareville
Clareville
Robert Elizabeth
Carterton
Carterton
Carterton Carpenter Carterton
Carterton Carpenter Carterton
Carterton Carpenter
Brooklyn
Feilding

Home Duties
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Home Duties
Home Duties
Married
Married

Widow
Widow



1880/81
1885/86
1890
1896
1900
1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949

1890
1896
1900
1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963

1896
1900
1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
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Joseph
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Cheltenham
Cheltenham
Cheltenham
Cunninghams
Cunninghams
Cunninghams
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding

Charles (Jnr)

Gladstone

Christchurch

Otira
Ashburton

Adam
Greytown
Greytown

Palmerston Nth

Carterton
Carterton
Masterton

Palmerston Nth

Wellington
Carterton

Masterton
Masterton

Settler
Settler
Settler
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Labourer

Labourer

Miner
Labourer

Bookseller
Bookseller
Printer
Printer
Printer
Compositor
Compositor
Compositor
Compositor
Compositor
Compositor

Ellen

Cheltenham Married
Cheltenham Married

Cunn.
Cunn.
Cunn.
Feilding
Feilding

Ethel

ChCh

ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh

Henrietta
Clareville
Clareville
PN
Carterton
Clareville
Lansdowne

Lansdowne
Matarawa
Msterton

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married

Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married



1896
1900
1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963

1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963

D1

Charles

Clareville
Clareville
Taratahi

Clareville
Clareville
Clareville
Clareville
Clareville
Clareville
Clareville
Clareville
Clareville
Carterton
Carterton

Olive Mary & Emily Grace

Clareville
Clareville
Clareville

Lansdowne
Lansdowne

Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Retired
Retired

Spinsters
Spinsters
Spinsters
Spinsters
Spinsters

Spinsters
Spinsters
Spinsters
Spinsters
Spinsters
Spinsters

Edith

Clareville
Clareville
Clareville
Clareville
Clareville
Clareville
Clareville
Clareville

Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



