DAKIN Charles

Born: 20 Feb 1827 Tutbury, Staffordshire, England

Died: 1 Aug 1895 (68) Clareville, NZ

Buried: Clareville cemetery, Carterton, NZ

Father: William Dakin 1766 – 1837 Mother: Frances Ordish 1796 - 1863

Married: 15 Jan 1856 Burton upon Trent, Staffordshire

SMITH Mary Jane

Born: 15 May 1838 Longton, Staffordshire, England

Died: 25 May 1917 (79) Clareville, NZ

Buried: Clareville cemetery, Carterton, NZ

Father: Thomas Smith 1810 – Mother: Mary Elizabeth Wayte 1815 –

**Children:** 

Dakin Elizabeth Fanny

Born: 27 Apr 1857 Greytown, NZ Died: 2 Dec 1932 (75) Feilding, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: 20 Sep 1877 Taratahi, NZ

Fairbrother Robert William

Born: 8 Feb 1855 Southwork, London, England

Died: 30 Jun 1915 (60) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Dakin Ellen Jane

Born: 1 Aug 1859 Carterton, NZ Died: 29 Aug 1937 (78) Feilding, NZ

Buried: Feilding, NZ, cemetery

Married: 1 Aug 1881 Taratahi, NZ

Corpe Joseph

Born: 22 Jul 1859 Motueka, Nelson Died: 15 Jul 1950 (91) Feilding, NZ

Buried: Feilding, NZ, cemetery

Dakin Charles (Jnr)

Born: 19 Dec 1861 Greytown, NZ Died: 23 Jun 1934 (73) Ashburton, NZ

Buried: Bromley cemetery, Christchurch, NZ

Married: 29 Apr 1915 Christchurch, NZ

Warren Ethel Jane

Born: 17 Jul 1888 Christchurch, NZ Died: 11 May 1965 (77) Christchurch, NZ

Buried: Bromley cemetery, Christchurch, NZ

Dakin Lewis William (Louis) \*

Born: 16 Aug 1868 Taratahi, NZ Died: 16 Apr 1888 (20) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Clareville cemetery, Carterton, NZ

Dakin Oswald Edwin

Born: 9 Nov 1870 Taratahi, NZ Died: 1 Jun 1875 (5) Taratahi, NZ

**Buried:** 

Dakin Edith Mary

Born: 4 Jan 1873 Taratahi, NZ Died: 13 Jun 1875 (2) Taratahi, NZ

**Buried:** 

Dakin Henrietta Jane

Born: 17 Oct 1874 Taratahi, NZ Died: 22 Jun 1944 (70) Masterton, NZ

Buried: Masterton, NZ, cemetery

Married: 15 Apr 1903

Rowse Adam Clarke

Born: 8 Nov 1863 Waima, Northland, NZ

Died: 18 Jul 1947 (84) Masterton, NZ

Buried: Archer St cemetery, Masterton, NZ

Dakin Edith Nina

Born: 10 Nov 1876 Taratahi, NZ Died: 29 Oct 1938 (62) Clearville, NZ

Buried: Clareville cemetery, Carterton, NZ

Married: 26 Mar 1908

**Reynolds** Charles Lucas

Born: 27 Nov 1868 Clareville, NZ Died: 29 Jan 1968 (99) Masterton, NZ

Buried: Clareville cemetery, Carterton, NZ

Dakin Olive Mary

Born: 8 Apr 1880 Taratahi, NZ Died: 24 Oct 1968 (88) Masterton, NZ

Buried: Clareville cemetery, Carterton, NZ

Dakin Emily Grace

Born: 29 Jan 1882 Taratahi, NZ Died: 30 Apr 1965 (73) Masterton, NZ

Buried: Clareville cemetery, Carterton, NZ

## **Property:**

Does not appear on any property lists

## **NOTES:**

Evening Post, c 1865, "To Wairarapa 30 years ago"

## **Electoral Rolls:**

1883/64 1870/71 1880/81 1885/86 1890 1896 1900	Charles Greytown Greytown Taratahi Taratahi Taratahi	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Mary  Clareville Clareville Clareville	Home Duties Widow Widow
1911 1914			Clareville Clareville	Widow Widow
1896 1900 1905/06 1911 1914	Robert  Carterton Carterton Carterton	Carpenter Carpenter Carpenter	Elizabeth Carterton Carterton Carterton Carterton	Home Duties Home Duties Married Married
1919 1928			Brooklyn Feilding	Widow Widow

<sup>\*</sup> Died of Typhoid

	Joseph		Ellen	
1880/81 1885/86 1890 1896 1900 1905/06 1911 1914 1919 1928 1935 1935 1946 1949	Feilding Feilding Cheltenham Cheltenham Cheltenham Cheltenham Cunninghams Cunninghams Cunninghams Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding	Settler Settler Settler Farmer	Cheltenhan Cheltenhan Cunn. Cunn. Cunn. Feilding Feilding	
1890 1896 1900	<b>Charles (Jnr)</b> Gladstone	Labourer	Ethel	
1905/06 1911	Christchurch	Labourer		
1914 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963	Otira Ashburton	Miner Labourer	ChCh ChCh ChCh ChCh ChCh ChCh	Married Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow
1896 1900 1905/06 1911 1914 1919 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946	Adam Greytown Greytown Palmerston Nth Carterton Carterton Masterton Palmerston Nth Wellington Carterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton	Bookseller Bookseller Printer Printer Printer Compositor Compositor Compositor Compositor Compositor Compositor Compositor Compositor	Henrietta Clareville Clareville PN Carterton Clareville Lansdowne Lansdowne Matarawa Msterton	

	Charles		Edith	
1896	Clareville	Farmer		
1900	Clareville	Farmer	Clareville	Spinster
1905/06	Taratahi	Farmer	Clareville	Spinster
1911	Clareville	Farmer	Clareville	Married
1914	Clareville	Farmer	Clareville	Married
1919	Clareville	Farmer	Clareville	Married
1928	Clareville	Farmer	Clareville	Married
1935	Clareville	Farmer	Clareville	Married
1938	Clareville	Farmer	Clareville	Married
1946	Clareville	Farmer		
1949	Clareville	Farmer		
1954	Clareville	Farmer		
1957	Carterton	Retired		
1963	Carterton	Retired		
	01: 14 0.5	" 0		
1005/06	Olive Mary & E	<del>-</del>		
1905/06	Clareville	Spinsters		
1911	Clareville	Spinsters		
1914	Clareville	Spinsters		
1919	Lansdowne	Spinsters		
1928	Lansdowne	Spinsters		
1935				
1938	Masterton	Spinsters		
1946	Masterton	Spinsters		
1949	Masterton	Spinsters		
1954	Masterton	Spinsters		
1957	Masterton	Spinsters		
1963	Masterton	Spinsters		